



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 696/2022**
NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Adv.
versus
RAJIV S GUPTA Respondent
Through: Mr. A. A. Chaus, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **19.02.2024**

CM APPL. 10088/2024—u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC for amendment of memo of parties and placing on record the registered address of the petitioner

1. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that by way of present application moved under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, the petitioner seeks to make change in the name of the petitioner which has been mentioned as '*Newtech Shelters Noida Pvt. Ltd.*', however, it is stated that the correct name of the petitioner is '*Newtech Shelters Pvt. Ltd.*'.
2. It is stated that the amended memo of parties is already on record.
3. In view of the submissions made above, the amended memo of parties is taken on record.
4. The present application is allowed.

CM(M) 696/2022

5. List on 04.04.2024, i.e. the date already fixed.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/aks