



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 696/2022, CM APPL. 31846/2022—stay, CM APPL. 31172/2023—vacation of stay

NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Adv.

versus

RAJIV S GUPTA Respondent
Through: Mr. A. A. Chaus, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
04.04.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that written submission on the merits of the petition has not been filed, however, the same has been filed on behalf of the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file written submission along with the judgment which he wishes to rely upon within two weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List for hearing on 17.05.2024.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

APRIL 04, 2024
ab