



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 696/2022, CM APPL. 31846/2022—stay, CM APPL. 31172/2023—by respondent for vacation of stay order and direction to petitioner to deposit decretal amount

NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Adv.

versus

RAJIV S GUPTA Respondent

Through: Mr. A. A. Chaus, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
17.05.2024

%

1. Some arguments addressed on behalf of petitioner.
2. The board is very heavy.
3. Re-notify on- 26.07.2024 in top 10 matters in advance list.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MAY 17, 2024
SDS