



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 696/2022 & CM APPL. 31846/2022 & CM APPL.
31172/2023 & CM APPL. 42140/2024

NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav with Mr.
Prtiyush Kumar Yadav and Ms.
Astitiva Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

RAJIV S GUPTA

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. A A Chaus with Mr. Nawaz
Shareef, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
26.07.2024

%

1. There is a special Bench today with Suresh Kumar Kait, J.
2. Re-notify on 23.09.2024.
3. Interim order/direction, if any, to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 26, 2024/sw