



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 696/2022**

NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJIV S GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. A.A. Chaus with Mr. Nawaz
Shareef, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

CM APPL. 23130/2025 (early hearing)

1. Keeping in mind the Board position, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
2. However, since the point involved is short one, on the next date i.e. 26.05.2025, the matter be reflected in supplementary list.
3. The application stands disposed of.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 22, 2025

st/pb