



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 696/2022 & CM APPL. 31846/2022 & CM APPL.
31172/2023 & CM APPL. 42140/2024
NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav and Mr.
Astitva Srivastava, Advocates

versus

RAJIV S GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. A.A. Chaus, Mr. Mohd. Nawaz
and Mr. Pradeep Singh, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
26.05.2025

%

1. The identical issue is already pending adjudication before this Court in connected bunch i.e. WP (C) 7912/2023 and WP (C) 1868/2024 and such bunch is now fixed for further consideration on 14.07.2025.
2. List on 23.07.2025.
3. Be shown in Supplementary List.
4. Interim order to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 26, 2025/dr/shs