



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 696/2022 & CM APPL. 31846/2022 & CM APPL.
31172/2023 & CM APPL. 42140/2024
NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav and Mr.
Astitva Srivastava, Advocates

versus

RAJIV S GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. A.A. Chaus and Mr. Mohd.
Nawaz, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Connected matters are, reportedly, listed before the learned Co-ordinate Bench on 22.09.2025.
2. List on 13.10.2025.
3. Be shown in Supplementary List.
4. Learned counsel for respondent, however, submits that irrespective of the pendency of the aforesaid petitions, the petitioner herein should be directed to deposit the decretal amount before this Court.
5. Such aspect would be considered on the next date.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/dr/shs