



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 696/2022**

NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJIV S GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pranjal Kishore and Mr. A. A. Chaus, Advs. along with Respondent-in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 23606/2026 (for early hearing on behalf of respondent)

2. The present application has been filed by the respondent under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking early hearing of the present petition.

3. Upon the respondent taking necessary steps, let notice of this application be issued to the petitioner through all permissible modes.

4. List on 30th April, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 13, 2026/sds/abk