



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 696/2022**

NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Ms. Astitva
Srivastava and Ms. Pakhi Dutta Roy,
Advs.

versus

RAJIV S GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Mr. A A Chaus,
Mr. Mohd. Nawaz and Mr. Aatif
Adnan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 23606/2026 (for Early Hearing)

2. Keeping in view the heavy board, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing of the present petition.

3. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

CM(M) 696/2022

4. List on the date already fixed i.e., 20th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sds/tp