



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 696/2022**

NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. A.A. Chaus and Mohd. Nawaz
Shareef, Advocates.**

versus

RAJIV S GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **12.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 31814/2026 (for modification)

2. The present application has been filed by the petitioner under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, 1950 read with Section 152 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking modification/correction of the order dated 30th April, 2026.

3. Heard.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that *vide* order dated 30th January, 2026, the present matter was directed to be listen on 20th May, 2026 in *Top Five Matters*. However, on 30th April, 2026, the matter was inadvertently fixed for 20th August, 2026. It is prayed that the present petition be taken up on 20th May, 2026 in terms of the order dated 30th January, 2026.

5. Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that an advance copy of the present application has already been served upon the respondent, but no



one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

6. In view of the order dated 30th January, 2026, the present petition is now listed for 20th May, 2026 in *Top Five Matters*. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 12, 2026/v/ik