



\$~2 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 696/2022, CM APPL. 31846/2022, CM APPL. 31172/2023
&CM APPL. 42140/2024
NEWTECH SHELTERS NOIDA PVT. LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Astitva Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

RAJIV S GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Mr. A.A. Chaus,
Mohd. Nawaz and Mr. Aatif Adnan,
Advocates.

39.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 821/2024
RAJIV S. GUPTAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Mr. A.A. Chaus,
Mohd. Nawaz and Mr. Aatif Adnan,
Advocates.

versus

NEWTECH SHELTERS PVT LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Astitva Srivastava, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for a pass-over. However, due to heavy board, it is not possible to grant a pass-over.
3. List on 14th August, 2026 in *Top Five Matters*.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 20, 2026/v/ik